

201 South Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62763-0002

Telephone: (217) 782-0545 **Toll Free:** (844) 528-8444 **TTY:** (800) 526-5812

Public Comment Notice - Home and Community Based Services Waiver

06/28/2021

The State of Illinois seeks public input into the proposed amendment of the following Home and Community Based Services (HCBS) Waiver operated under the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS):

HCBS Waiver for Supportive Living Program - IL 0326

The federal Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) has reviewed the Illinois Statewide Transition Plan for the Home and Community Based Services (HCBS) Waiver and determined the HCBS waiver for the Supportive Living Program (SLP) regarding Dementia Care Settings (DCS) to be out of compliance. This amendment proposes changes to bring the HCBS SLP back into compliance.

Interested individuals may view the Waiver via one of the following methods:

- Electronically through the HFS website at: https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalClients/HCBS/Pages/default.aspx
- 2. Hard copy at the following HFS offices:
 - The Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS), Bloom Building,
 201 South Grand Avenue East, Springfield, Illinois 62763.
 - Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services (HFS), Office of the Director,
 401 South Clinton Street, 1st Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60607.

Individuals seeking to provide comment may do so through 07/28/2021. Comments may be sent through the following methods:

- 1. Email to HFS.SLF@illinois.gov; or
- Written comments mailed to:

Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services ATTN: Supportive Living Program 201 South Grand Avenue East, 3FL Springfield, IL 62763

This Public Comment Notice is published on the Healthcare and Family Services webpage at https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/info/legal/PublicNotices/Pages/default.aspx

Please direct any questions to the Department of Healthcare and Family Services at the address listed above.

E-mail: http://www.hfs.illinois.gov Internet: http://www.hfs.illinois.gov